ORDINANCE NO.  177061
* Amend an Intergovernmental Agreement to have Multnomah County District Attorney’s Office and the reimburses the Police Bureau for the Supervisory services of the joint Family Services Division Lieutenant  (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 51818)

The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1. The Council finds:


1.
The CAMI Grant provides funding from the Child Abuse Multi-disciplinary Intervention Account to the Multnomah County District Attorney’s Office in accordance with the grant application and awards.


2.
The Police Bureau provides a Lieutenant to supervise the Family Services Division.  The Family Services Division Child Abuse Team investigates cases of child abuse.

3. Per contract 51818 the MCDA agrees to reimburse, from the CAMI Grant, the Police Bureau for the cost of the Lieutenant in the Family Services Division including salary, benefits, computer equipment and vehicle, for the month of June 2002.

4. This amendment extends the contract from July 1, 2002 to June 30, 2003 and increases the maximum compensation to the City from $14,836 to $96,959. 

NOW, therefore, the Council directs:

a.
The Mayor and City Auditor are hereby authorized to approve the amendment to the agreement between the City of Portland and the Multnomah County District Attorney’s Office as detailed in the attached Exhibit A.

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because delay in proceeding with this agreement will unnecessarily deprive the City of Portland and the Multnomah County District Attorney’s Office of the mutual benefits of this agreement; therefore this ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage by the Council.

Passed by Council:  NOV 13 2002
Mayor Vera Katz

Prepared by; Steven Hendricks



Gary Blackmer

February 25, 2002





Auditor of the City of Portland

       
              
       





By  /S/  Susan Parsons








Deputy
BACKING SHEET INFORMATION

AGENDA NO.   1376-2002
ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION/COUNCIL DOCUMENT NO.   177061
	COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:

	
	YEAS
	NAYS

	FRANCESCONI
	X
	

	POSITION 4 VACANT
	-----
	-----

	SALTZMAN
	X
	

	STEN
	X
	

	KATZ
	X
	


